
2026 University of Southern Indiana Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (46), Opp (56)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Mackey (1), Mumaw (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-36), Mumaw (11-11),
Robbins (9-9), Mackey (7-7), Kemp (5-5), Witthaus (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Marx, Katelyn .409 7-6 22 4 9 0 0 0 2 9 .409 0 0 3 0 .391 1 0 3-3 6 0 0 1.000
15 Long, Sydney .333 7-7 21 4 7 0 0 0 3 7 .333 2 0 1 0 .360 2 1 2-2 13 11 1 .960
1 Stapleton, Caroline .320 7-7 25 7 8 1 1 0 2 11 .440 0 0 2 0 .320 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
10 Huffman, Grace .316 7-7 19 1 6 1 0 0 4 7 .368 3 0 2 0 .375 2 0 0-0 24 0 1 .960
4 Satkoski, Kate .263 7-7 19 2 5 2 0 1 3 10 .526 1 1 4 0 .318 1 0 1-1 11 1 3 .800
13 Mackey, Jordan .150 7-7 20 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .150 1 1 2 0 .227 0 0 0-0 22 8 1 .968
22 Hibbs, Julianna .500 4-1 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Davis, Angelia .400 4-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Robbins, Elly .250 3-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
17 Kemp, Anna .222 6-3 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 2 0 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 1 8 1 .900
19 Money, Olivia .100 5-3 10 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .100 1 0 1 0 .182 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Mumaw, Alyssa .000 5-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
9 Brown, Lilly .000 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 19 1 2 .909
11 Tinsley, Jadyn .000 6-6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 11 4 .778
12 Pryor, Peyton .000 3-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 0-0 2 0 1 .667
16 Witthaus, Kylie .000 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
3 Booher, Abbey .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Stivers, Shelby .000 3-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
21 Gerth, Jinnis .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .253 7-7 182 24 46 5 1 1 19 56 .308 16 2 30 0 .311 6 2 7-7 132 48 14 .928
Opponents .289 7-7 190 50 55 8 1 1 44 68 .358 36 10 34 0 .423 3 3 18-18 138 44 9 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Kemp, Anna 4.01 1-2 6 3 2 0-0 0 22.2 22 20 13 15 22 3 1 1 .234 4 3 0 2 2
16 Witthaus, Kylie 7.50 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 1 9.1 16 12 10 10 5 1 0 0 .372 0 3 0 0 1
7 Robbins, Elly 8.75 0-3 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 17 18 15 11 7 4 0 0 .321 2 4 0 1 0
Totals 6.05 1-6 13 7 2 0 1 44.0 55 50 38 36 34 8 1 1 .289 6 10 0 3 3
Opponents 2.28 6-1 15 7 1 0 2 46.0 46 24 15 16 30 5 1 1 .253 7 2 0 6 2



2026 University of Southern Indiana Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Mumaw, Alyssa 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 1 0
1 Stapleton, Caroline 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Marx, Katelyn 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Stivers, Shelby 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Witthaus, Kylie 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
7 Robbins, Elly 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
19 Money, Olivia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mackey, Jordan 31 22 8 1 .968 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
10 Huffman, Grace 25 24 0 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Long, Sydney 25 13 11 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brown, Lilly 22 19 1 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kemp, Anna 10 1 8 1 .900 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
4 Satkoski, Kate 15 11 1 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tinsley, Jadyn 18 3 11 4 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pryor, Peyton 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Davis, Angelia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gerth, Jinnis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hibbs, Julianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Booher, Abbey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 194 132 48 14 .928 0 36 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 191 138 44 9 .953 2 14 0 1.000 0 0


